Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

5
INTERNAL STRUCTURE (BN type)
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Series name
Rated pressure range
101：0 ~ 9.81 kPa {0 ~ 0.1 kgf/cm2}
501：0 ~ 49.0 kPa {0 ~ 0.5 kgf/cm2}
102：0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~    1 kgf/cm2}
352：0 ~ 343 kPa  {0 ~ 3.5 kgf/cm2}
502：0 ~ 490 kPa  {0 ~    5 kgf/cm2}
702：0 ~ 686 kPa  {0 ~    7 kgf/cm2}
103：0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~  10 kgf/cm2}
Terminal direction
AN：Same direction as the pressure port
BN：Opposite direction to the pressure port
Thermal error
15：± 0.15 % (± 0.12 %) F.S./°C
Pressure reference
G：Gauge
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Terminal
direction
Rated pressure range
kPa {kgf/cm2}
AN
BN
 0 ~ 9.81 0 ~ 49.0 0 ~ 98.1 0 ~ 343 0 ~ 490 0 ~ 686 0 ~ 981
 {0 ~ 0.1} {0 ~ 0.5} {0 ~ 1} {0 ~ 3.5} {0 ~ 5} {0 ~ 7} {0 ~ 10}
 A  P-2000-101G-15-AN A  P-2000-501G-15-AN A  P-2000-102G-15-AN A  P-2000-352G-15-AN A  P-2000-502G-15-AN A  P-2000-702G-15-AN A  P-2000-103G-15-AN
 P-2000-101G-15-BN P-2000-501G-15-BN P-2000-102G-15-BN P-2000-352G-15-BN P-2000-502G-15-BN P-2000-702G-15-BN P-2000-103G-15-BN
The AN version, marked A  is manufactured upon receipt of order basis.
P-2000
2
3
54
1
P-2000  -  501  G  -  15  -  BN
P-2000
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
■ ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Break-down pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Thermal error
(Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Excitation current
Offset voltage
Span voltage
Bridge resistance
Linearity/Hysteresis
Pressure medium
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Pressure port
Response
Net weight
Model number
P-2000
 101G 501G 102G 352G 502G 702G 103G
Gauge
 9.81 49.0 98.1 343 490 686 981
 {0.1} {0.5} {1.0} {3.5} {5} {7} {10.0}
 19.6 98.1 196 686 981 1373 1471
 {0.2} {1.0} {2.0} {7.0} {10} {14} {15.0}
 49.0 245 490 1030 1471 1961 1961
 {0.5} {2.5} {5} {10.5} {15} {20} {20}